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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. V ARlANCE BEFORE THE * 

E/S Overhill Road, 150' +/­
N of Frederick Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER * 
1 st Election District 
1 st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 
(5 Overhill Road) 

* CASE NO. 02-432-A 
Julie K. & Thomas M. Zielinski 

Petitioners 
 * 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by Julie K. and Thomas M. Zielinski, the legal owners of the 

subject property. The variance request is for property located at 5 Overbill Road in the 

Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.2 

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure 

(detached garage) with a height of 17ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft. The subject 

property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.1, the 

plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered 

based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)( 1) of 

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the 

· file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts 

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict 



• • 
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. ·would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

County, this 3D-A day of April, 2002, that a variance from Section 400.2 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (detached garage) with a 

height of 17 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, 

however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building pennit and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

TIMOTHY '. KOTROCO 
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

TMK:raj 



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg. 
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue 
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 

410-887-4386 
Fax: 410-887-3468 

April 30, 2002 

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas M. Zielinski 
5 Overhill Road 
Catonsville, Maryland 21228 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 02-432-A 
Property: 5 Overhill Road 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Zielinski: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The 
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed 
Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised 
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional 
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 
410-887-3391. 

Very truly yours, 

Jtu'f"~ 1(,1ro ~ 
Timothy M. Kotroco 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

TMK:raj 
Enclosure 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.nld.us 
~ Printed WI!h Soybean Ink 
\::;0 on Rccyc!e<I Paper 

http:www.co.ba.nld.us


Affidavit i!Support ofAdmini'trative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

Th~fueAffia~s)~e~dopre~n~re~~~ ~~S~~O_~~f~~~H~/L~L~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~_
Address 

cAfDltsv,/1e, 
City 	 .J. ,.l;)... ~p CodeState 

That based upon persona'i knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

~) .i<A(S,n~ /-IIi. L,M,'" ~ fee.." wrll Allow HE. +0'-t,e fn"JeS/9n o-FA/ewtjAfAje +0 i-he STone co#1J1e JltJcfA? 
(i,~[i~e LS dOLvnh,lIltuJ' ..J.o+he reftre! ho()se. w'i~ Q~bu,tdllhle ~7S sCJftouAld,n~ ... c"irA hT. 
\AI 	 n01" , n tef'.fl>re W 1'1" S 101 1.1"I . . t' I ..vi "'I J 
l-1I'Ul"'~~ rOD-f' r~~" of Jines 0 AUf iVel~hbors) 0(' "urown J_~1 ~ oof' VieW. . 
re/4flOftShip +%..,.1- Ir 'jl\r~e lesJ -r~4l.J 1rJ.(/~;'" p.'T"c4 0+ hoose ...,Ill in-+e/'-F~re wf-rh -fhedes/Ct1J

tie 	 ttOlJS~:5 I~II~ p,-r-c'h ('Bo-rlltle .. J 

C't) IN III1A-!-C},;II, GAn~'je deslj/\ In lines !rAId color.s WI'fk -f~e MAl,) . H-o<Jse J.:I would be fn Ifoe 1vJ-t'~ 
o+her Nel:J~hfJ(j's ""'~o IkAVe clone TheS'~~£ WITh Ih£l~ jAtA']e.s) In SOMe. CAS€'5 Af.,$O ~()/n 
ovu ..., \ie I~ fT. 1-.7. I.,,. 'I, b,,-t AHo -rtfS-r£+vl'! AJdin~ +0 't11£lt- prDp..r-ly IIPfJehfllu4 
h1,NtIl-l~J,ln, ~ilI'A'~ Je.s',,, ~ •.,,, kfJO,Jt2. 

(III) 	0l'IH/-fit1'j (}~1'1 A J f o()"1 her~h1' Ji,.,it £~/ensiof) w8ulc} no..} 1·Y)';erlel~ ,nr),vf A$fec'l tJ-fvEIJh D()rhO(Jc 
de.s(~ t») sf}..fety) 01' We l.fltre... RM),er, iT rA/()cJlcf c~r"'l iflu! +0 Add +0 ..rhe eOtt 5/)1evf' i;"pr bVeHEP1 
PI~d. vplceep ~f. ~ppeArttNee Avd decD/" 'w our NEf,hbot hODel. while s'~h1'lfVIVIISV~11 Ql)r~/JrA1e
cJeS/jn ,S sl"",I,,,, +v ~+h~r tVf/jh hol'~ desrjlJ reI4,jJ~f}$hl(J ..Jo -/hErr /'o(}se (,5"pe pho+ )

05
I.e. 	 1"( re'(/~C1$ Awgles, Ifnes~ IJlJd eOfofs o-fMt9If) hoC/se, 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
adveZ d may be required to provide additional information. 

hignature )LtA 	 X~~nat£h~ /( ~ -­/'f 

-'( hO~A S fV1 7 I·e I, (,5 tj 	 J rI J16 t< Zre'/u)sk.l 
Name - Type or Print 	 Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this c2ft;~day of l{)( ~ 	 .~J..... , before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of aryland, in and for the County aforesa~idT- pe =;"';:naT.ny4 ".;:o"..rso = ~a-p-p-e-ar-e"""7d~~ 

.on..--a- ~~ ~~L 
to me as suc 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

~--
KAREN ROBINSON DRUDf 


Notary Public, State of Marytand 

County of Howard 


My Commi~ ..ion Expires November 15, 2005 


I 

http:aforesa~idT-pe=;"';:naT.ny


C6mpany 

Address Telephone lNo. 

City 

'
f 

Petiti!n for Administrttive Variance 
to the Zoning Commissioner ofBaltimore COIIUty 

for the property located at __5_ 0_ V_E_R._li.;.....J_L._L__j<_c_1______ 

which is presently zoned ...........,:p~--=---_81Z -~___ 

This Petition shall be fil~d wit.h the :Oepartment of Pe~its .and D~yelopment Man.agement. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which IS described In the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereb~etition for a Vari'ance from Sec ion(s) Lj Pt? ~ # r~ Ci //cfJ w qn 4"a...C5.:S ~~ 

5rrJa.TVye Ltle~t:ldd'lu-Rte ~/)A ~ he(f~~ ~ 17~.I~ /leLJ ~ 
r-A e yY2P)<1 ~t:/;"'" Q//d'«-Jer/ /..s-~ 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that IIwe are the lega'i owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 

i ~AC::. ~'7 ~ 
City State Zip Code Signa~ . '-//0 t/lICf '1'153 w 

Attornev For Petitioner: Save rh ,II /<J 410 71 q ~~{)3 II 
Addre~ - - Telephone No. 

CA+Of)S Ville J. (~cX ~ 
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

Name 

Address Telephone No. 

State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

ng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
,that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearir.~ , advertised, as required by the zoning 

altimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

Reviewed By ~ Date If ~ 'f - 0 . 

REV 10125101 Estimated Posting Date q. - /!>~ 0..s. 

http:4"a...C5


Petit!n for Administ!tive Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner ofBaltunore County 

for the property I~Ated at 5 oV[R MILL R0 

which is presently zoned :p R -~ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) LJ d.. 
'7frud v1e (JefUked ~JfN~e ) '-'V '-r~ ,+ L"'l,"h'r "f'7-+:: CV 

" tV, IfCL~~O// 
I \ ltv IfV' VT·l e .AAA--( f ~c/ -1 If- (((J U/~ J /~If• 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form . 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

I/We do solemnl:y declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: LegaIOwner(s): 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 

i ~iC.~~ 
City · State Zip Code Signature -110 '-/99 '1'153 w 

Attomey For Petitioner: S overt-,ll /<J 410 71 q ~~{)3 H 
Addre~ -f . Telephone No. 

LA OilS vdle }A D J. (J.~ "i' 
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

Company Name 

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this _ day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearir.R, advertised, as required by the.zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

CASE NO. /)2 -L(~.z-A Reviewed By ~~ Date q -#-P.;Z . 

/' L-I. ; ­
REV 10125101 ~stimated Posting Date ~( - f; ~ 0 z 



Affidavit ~Support ofAdmini~trative Variance 

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

Th~fueAffian~~does~op~sen~~~de~ ~~5~~O_V~€~A~U~/~~_L~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Address 

cAfoltsvd Ie. ~ D .J. I)..;;" ~p CodeCity State 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IIwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

~) f<Aislnj ~T. L,M,'" ). fee1' wrll Allow HE. fo'.Jre J(I"Jes'9n o.fAlew~lIfAJ(? 40 -+~e STone co-llA~e JllX7Je . 

~~,i~(' 4.1 downhill Itud ~o+he reltro/ ho()Je w'"f~ ClLJbv,IJRble /..0;5 .s()'l'o"Aldln~~ c"frA hT. 
w n 01" In tef'.f£'re I.CJ '''''''' S itA h-r' . . -r I JM l' ~/J
l-'t'4I1"'''~ rOD'; '''c'' "of Jines 0 AAlf. IVE'~hbors) Of' "vrown -~ ~ oor VieW. . 
re/4tICftSIt"p +% -;,- ,,~I\r~e les.J ""~4,W 1'a.(Jl~;;a. pITc4 ().f hoose W/CI jn-fer.p~re wt-r~ -fhe desiCln 

rwC? "Ovse ~ I~II~ P ,,,,Ch ('60"1" I rlJ e., -J 

(It) IN MA-Ic~lrl' GAfA'je des/~1l In lines IrAld color.s ~.II1'k -fhe MAlr) H-ovse l.:r woo tel be In Iff)e ~rr~ 
IJfher tVel,HO(J's ""~o "0<111(' done "tkes..Of£ LV,..,.., .,hc/r jlltA~e.5J In so,.,~ CASE'S 41.-50 ~Ol;'j 
ovt{ -, \te IS fT. h7. 1..,,,, '. I bCl-t A("So 1't4S1"£+vl'! Addln'J +0 -thEIr pr0l'~r+t J4PpeRfl'Vce 
h1 IVtA-It'hln; ~J\fA't' Jes1jIJ ~ ,.,It h(){J./l2. 

(III) 61'1t".}ir)~ (JAIl,! A J fOOl hcrjh-r li,.,i1' £~1-enSI-Of) WGvlJ no1- I"".fer!ere InljlJ( Aspecr ()f.v€/jh h(),.J.,~c. 

des(~n J sf).fe.J.y) 01' we I-Pltre, Rkl-Aer, iT IA/()"Icf eon-f ItlU[. +0 Acid +0 --rhe eO'l 5/)1cvf' /~(J.r~"'ep1 


()Iud. tlplce~" ~f. ~4p(JeAr4Nee Avd d~<"".. '~ our Nci,hbof hODd. whr Ie s £~h-rlf vtVlIS"1;) 1/ ~/)r~ArA"e

cJ e.s/~ YJ IS s/"I,ltl1r .fv B +f,,~r Nf/5 hbOI':5 desr,,, reI41/~'J5 ht{J ..Jo -{hErr noose (. See phofo5 ..) 

I.e. rr reifeC1$ A~sleSI lInes, !ttv'd e,,(ofs o-fMI9II) hoose, 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee a may be required to provide additional information. 

Name - Type or Print 

X ~/<. ~."i:£ ' 
Signature 

J () }16 I< ZielinSkI 
Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this :2tP day of ~a..u.!b , c;26lJ~ before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryl nd,in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

or­ ~~. 

KAREN R081NSON DRUDt 
Notary Public, State of Maryt 

County of Howard 
My Commi:"";Oft Expires November 15, 2005 

I 

http:jlltA~e.5J


ADMINIST 	 S 

Case Number 02-1 1: :3 ~ I-A Address ::J U V CY'h,}i R '- ­

Contact Person: .;::)bhYl SJ//IV'k~ 	 . Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: Posting Date: ~ - /5: 0 :2.. Closing Date: ~ -30- 0<-, 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1, 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner ,must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs . Any 

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 

is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 

date. 


2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1 ,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing , the process is not complete on the closing date . 

3 . 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file wil ! be reviewed by the zon ing or deputy zoni ng 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested rel ,ief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification 
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted, 
denied, or wi ll go to public hearing. The order wil ~ be mailed to you by First Class mail, 

4 , 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner) , notification wi!:1 be forwarded to you . The sign on the property must be 
changed g iving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was origina ll y 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
th is office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 02-1 !f 3~ I -A Address;;) r:2 Vcr-;;/ // KelT 
Petit ioner's Name A I e . / . (Y7 

/ 

Posting Date: d =-!6 

tv" H? 
\ 

U ,6 elY & 7'~ 

~ J<I / 

'- ?' .:z." 

Word i n 9 fo r S i 9 n: ~T~o....!.P--.:e=.;r..!..!m...!..!.i~t~c~---=::LS.===:::;'--c"""':::""'--=--=-..;...,.L-___.:::....L...----=~::..L...-_=-~==--t:....-"':'=~----1!=-""':::,t....:=-!---=+--
l 

/ Z;; In 

VVC R - ReV ised 6/28 00 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERr-...·lITS AND OE\J~LOPMENT MANAGEMEN T 
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EXHIBIT"A" 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 


PARCEL I: 
5'0 

Beginning for the same on the east side of Over hill Road at a point one hundred and SRI 1 &m feet 
northerly from the northeast comer ofOverhill Road and Fredrick Road thence running on the easterly side 
of Overhill Road North three degrees seven minutes east sixty feet thence south eighty-six degrees fifty­
three minutes east one hundred and eighteen feet thence south three degrees seven minutes west sixty feet 
thence north eighty-six degrees fifty-three minutes west one hundred and eighteen feet to the place of 
beginning. 

PARCEL 2: 

Beginning for the same on the east side of Overhill Road at a point 150 feet northerly from the northeast 
comer of Overhill Road at a point 150 feet northerly from the northeast comer of Overhill Road and 
Fredrick Road thence running on the easterly side of Over hill Road 3 degrees 7 minutes East 24 feet thence 
south 86 degrees 53 minutes east] 18 feet thence south 3 degrees 7 minutes west 24 feet thence north 86 
degrees 53 minutes west 118 feet to the place of beginning. The improvements thereon being known as No. 
5 Overbill Road. 

cLECTIOJ./ DI5T. 1. 
COUIVCll..MAMIC DIS!, t 
M If P # Cl rJ() , S W G-.3 
ZONJI/& D~~ 

file number 5186 

AS i<cCoR.D€O ltv PEeO 
{...I/J £ R 
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OFFICE OF BUDGET It FINANCE 


MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 


' DATE ~ - t>=t - ?;P..::z:. 

RECEIVED fA~7 

FROM:' /Irj/ , 


. 
. ~ ~~".-: . .' ./ ,

FOR: .....,CJ( 4 ....,N -tI~ ~' C> Illt Cr~ , ,t,%, 7--- ~ 
.:J.t. .5' c:J< v~- y. A, // R.d, 
P. •. .' .·1: 

L 
~' . 

DISTRIBUTION 
CASHIER.'S VALIDATION' WHITE· CASHIER PINK· AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER 

. . .. . , _',J:t_ " .· !a .:· ' ·. ~ · ~ , ..~.• : -: ._._," J.~ ; ._.. L,.. ' .' • 
, • ~ • •...iL " .'~ - t. _ ~ .• . I!' - ... 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 


RE: Case No. 02-432-A 
PetitionerlDeveloper: 
Zielinski 
Closing Date: 04/30/02 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Attention: Mr. George Zahner 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law 
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 5 Overhill Rd. 

The sign(s) were posted on 04/15/02. 

Thomas 1. Hoff 
Thomas 1. Hoff, Inc. 
406 West Pennsylvania Avenue 
Towson, MD. 21204 
410-296-3668 



• • 
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 


ZONIING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUJREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zon ling Reaulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring -property owners retatiive to property which is· the subject of 

an upcomi'ng zoning, hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing) this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) 
and placement of a notice jln a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at 
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirernents for advertising are satisfied . 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The ne'Nspaper witll bi!1 the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Ne\,vs paper Advertis ing: 


Item Number or Case Number: rj.-Z-2i:;5"2'-/9­
~ ) I 

Petitiorl2r: Zht'P,J-r( 4> S z/ e/, Vt.:>LG ,/ 
\ 

Addr-es3 or Location: _ .!!J {/Ve£A4.1 // ~c/' 

PLb'\SE FORVVAROADVERTIS1NG BILL TO: 

Name: 

Address : 

Teiephone Number ~(O ~ Lf9'1- 'I ¥57!!v.:) 
I ( 7/j -22P-3? IIJ 

Re'!ised 2/20/98 - SCJ 

- ! '. 
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Development Processing 

BaltilTIOre County County Office Building 

Department of Pennits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson-, Maryland 21204Development Managelnent 
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us 

April 29, 2002 

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas M Zielinski 
5 Overhill Road 
Catonsville MD 21228 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Zielinski: 

RE: Case Number: 02-432-A, 5 Overhill Road 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Developlnent Managenlent (PDM) on April 
4,2002. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from 
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. 
All comments sublnitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These 
conlnlents are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, 
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ctc.) arc made 
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that nlay have a 
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the penllanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesi tate to 
contact the cOlnmenting agency. 

Very trul y yours, 

VV. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR: gdz 


Enclosures 


C: People's Counsel 

Come visit the County I s Website at www.co.ba.lnd.lIs 
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Office of the Fire ~larshal 

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road 
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 Fire Department 
410-887-4880 

Department of Permits and 
Development Management (PDM) 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryl and 21204 

April 18,2002 

ATTENTION: George zahner 

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF April 8, 2002 

Item No.: See Below 

Dear Mr. zahner: 

Pursuant 
surveyed by 

to your request, the referenced 
this Bureau and the comments below 

property has been 
are applicable and 

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for 
the property. 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 

426-435, 437-439 

@ 


REVIEWER: 	 LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc: File 

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEETING{PRIV ATE} 


Come visit the County's Website at ,\"ww.co. ba .old. us 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 21, 2002 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

FROM: 	 Robert W. BO\vling, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Conunittee Meeting 
for Aprj1-_2, 2Q02 

Item V 
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item. 

The Department of Public Works standard Plate D-19 requires a minimum 20-foot 
building setback from the county's drainage and utility easement. 

A waiver of Public Works standards is required for constructing the proposed garage as 
shown on the plan. 

RWB:CEN:cab 

cc: File 

ZAC-4-22-2002-ITEM NO 432-0S212002.doc 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 


DATE: May 30, 2002 
TO: Arnold Jablon 

FROM: 
\~...-("

R. Bruce Seeley (lY} \ 

DATE: May 30, 2002 

SUBJECT: Zoning Ite (~;; 
Address Soutlr6verhill Rd (ZielinskLProperty) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 4/22/02 

X 	 The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers 
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 

X 	 If streams or wetlands occur on or within 200 feet of the property, the 
development of the property may need to comply with the Regulations for 
the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains 
(Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code). 

Additional Comments: 

See the attached comments. 

Reviewer: John Russo 	 Date: 5/7/02 
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTIECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

ENVI,RONMENTAL IIMPACT REVIEW 

TO: Stormwater Engineering 	 DATE: $'I, CO /0 Z­
• 


PDM Attn: 


PROJECT NAME: 


TYPE OF PLAN: "20 rJ JNit' "PET' -T, (;I ,.J 


PLAN/REVISION DATE: -:;? lJ B O CrIE Q 2"/ ' 3 / 0 7. 


The above-referenced plan has been ,reviewed by Environmental Impact Review, and the following 
recommendations are made: 

APPROVED 	 ) DISAPPROVED 

~Tije:: J3?ppo?_C PLA,j M \J >7 C. Q M'PL:.f v-·j 1"It! "13,1,. L T, k c:? ~ E {?u L ATta'" S, R¥:.. 
:rt+t= 'B3.o:r'i=t--"TIod OF ylPEbevUfs1....\ --N) ~-re.EaM~ W ETL.At-lOS-) A,,' D EL..CJODfL.oJ~ 
rLrii/gF on Iscl £" Mu"» SHoW J!, L A-B e L !tiF" EX\~T:;b 61@.E'AM. J..,.Q C kTEfO ,J ' 

Ttte= Co v N:rt' 'Pi2A,tl A:bE k.. U:TtC lTV E&~FMEtJT UJC.A"']J=;D trLOdh Ttl:£" 

Et\~-r ):, ~ -rtf. P l?oPFaTI L 'HE e>E :nft: Zoo; LlJ.\~K-\ f??oPEJs7--/ , 


IN ADP" ,o r4; ALL PLA±l~ M v T A-L~Q ~Hat.J ~ kA B.EL A Z 5"( BvEFE"~ 

Age::&. OFF Ti+E E DG E OF 6 TeEAM . BA~FD QrJ o UR... :?\TF \J'~\T 


-Ote; B VEFEte.. Ag.Fb E)$TEt=\t:>~ QN.~\TE AND "THE P\~O?OSED 6A~6F 

MvS-r SF M o VED A PPi!-D X IJJ\A."\EL-4 & M l tJ ' ",VM. 8 ' 70 =mE" ~uTtl. 
Apt> :tHe FOL b OWI,JCe 

n
6 ' AHQAe.D 'blotl- D)~Tue..BANGE. NOT£ ~ 'To ALL 

PkAcl=;,:' I f Trt Et<C; txt-A-Lk 'B~ No CLEAe.., Nk:? J he-AD, tJ<d J coti~TtC.Uc.:TIO rJ) Gh. 

D'!>Tu~i3 AJ.JCF OF '>l§$ ,Ac' oJ rtl --rl--\F 'BuFFEB:- A@.j-"tr) S~GEe\ AS 

1""E]2."" (.,...-1?D Bj B A rn M ~E Co u ;.J7Y D :CPAg.TM e{7 di='" §.!;.J I eoHM ~T.lt l < 

PROT 8:., 'Qtf ANA? R E';;'oU ((!.e E. MA:N. A 6EM ENT." 

( ) 	 State and Federal review will be required. This will result in issuance (or denial) of a U.S. Army 
Corps of Engineers Permit, a State Water Quality Certificatron, and/or a State Nontidal Wetlands 
Permit; a letter of no jurisdiction; or a letter of permission. 

( ) 	 Channels exist onsite that may be regulated by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (COE) as 
Waters of the U.S. in accordance with the recent guidance found in the 2000 Nation-wide Permit. 
These salme areas mayor may not be regulated by Baltimore County Code. You are advised 
that COE permits may be required to impact these channels. Based on these ref,ined criteria, 
the COE can take jurisdiction on projects, including those under construction, and issue stop 
work orders and/or violation notices. 

( ) 	 An Environmental Agreement wiU be required. 

REVIEWER: IYL. Jr ~ 	 PHONE: 410-887-3980 

c1 
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D' 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 18, 2002 
Department ofPennits and 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office ofPlanning 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-432 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case( s) and has no comments to offer. 
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office ofPlanning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared by: ~t~A 4 
Section Chief: cWI? Av~¥= _ 
AFKlLL:MAC 
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Parris N. Glendening 
GovernorMaryland Department of Transportation 
John D. PorcariState Highway Administration Secretary 

Parker F. Williams 
Administrator 

Date: 4 · lB· t> '-

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 4~ ~ 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room ] 09 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Mr. Zahner: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief 
Engineering Access Permits Division 

My te1lephone number is ____________ 

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 • Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 


mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING ~VAIRIANCE 'DSrPECIAL HEARING 
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